
 

 

2025 Meredith Library Holidays and Closings 

 

Monday, January 20 Civil Rights Day-8 hour float Full time staff 

Monday, February 17 Washington’s Birthday-8 hour float Full time staff 

Wednesday, March 5 School Board Meeting- Library closes at 5:00-(Staff who work that 

night paid to 8:00.) 

Wednesday, March 12 Town Meeting-Library closes at 5:00-(Staff who work that night paid 

to 8:00) 

Monday, May 26 Memorial Day-8 hour float Full time staff 

Friday, July 04 Independence Day- Library Closed (Full time staff paid for eight hours.) 

 

Monday, September 01 Labor Day-8 hour float Full time staff 

Monday, October 13 Columbus Day- 8 hour float Full time staff 

Tuesday, November 11 Veteran’s Day Library closed.  (Full time staff paid for eight hours) 

Wednesday, November 26 Thanksgiving Eve-Library closes at 5:00 (Staff who work that night 

paid to 8:00) 

Thursday, November 27 Thanksgiving-Library Closed (Full time staff paid for eight hours) 

Friday, November 28 Day after Thanksgiving-Library Closed (Full time staff paid for eight 

hours.) 

Wednesday, December 24 Christmas Eve-Library closing at noon.  No paid time off. 

Thursday, December 25 Christmas Holiday-Library Closed.  (Full Time Staff Paid for 8 hours.)  

Wednesday, December 31 New Year’s Eve- Library closes at 5:00 (Staff who work that night 

paid to 8:00) 

Thursday, January 1, 2026 New Year’s Day- Library Closed.  (Full Time Staff Paid for 8 

hours.) 

 

 


